

HB22-1256

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

1 Amend printed bill, page 29, line 11, strike "THE FACILITY," and substitute
2 "AN OUTPATIENT MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY OR FACILITY DESIGNATED BY
3 THE COMMISSIONER,".

4 Page 29, line 24, after "SECTION" insert "AT AN OUTPATIENT MENTAL
5 HEALTH FACILITY OR FACILITY DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER,".

6 Page 66, line 9, strike "**restoration.**" and substitute "**restoration -
7 repeal.**".

8 Page 67, after line 2 insert:

9 "(3) (a) BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023, THE BHA SHALL PROVIDE
10 PERIODIC UPDATES TO THE ADVISORY BOARD RELATED TO THE
11 IMPLEMENTATION OF HOUSE BILL 22-1256, INCLUDING UPDATES
12 REGARDING WHETHER THE BHA WILL HAVE THE CAPABILITY AND
13 CAPACITY TO ASSIST EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FACILITIES THAT
14 TREAT A PERSON UNDER AN EMERGENCY MENTAL HEALTH HOLD FIND
15 APPROPRIATE PLACEMENT, WHEN INDICATED, FOR THE PERSON AT AN
16 INPATIENT OR OUTPATIENT MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY OR FACILITY
17 DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER.

18 (b) THIS SUBSECTION (3) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025.".

19 Renumber succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

20 Page 68, line 12, strike "(4)," and substitute "(5),".

21 Page 81, line 8, before "THE" insert "THE EVALUATION MAY INCLUDE AN
22 ASSESSMENT TO DETERMINE IF THE PERSON CONTINUES TO MEET THE
23 CRITERIA FOR AN EMERGENCY MENTAL HEALTH HOLD AND REQUIRES
24 FURTHER MENTAL HEALTH CARE IN A FACILITY DESIGNATED BY THE
25 COMMISSIONER.".

26 Page 83, line 25, strike "PERSON;" and substitute "PERSON WHERE
27 INDICATED BY THE PERSON'S MENTAL HEALTH DISORDER OR MENTAL OR
28 EMOTIONAL STATE;".

29 Page 84, line 19, strike "ATTEMPTED;" and substitute "ATTEMPTED, IF
30 REQUESTED;".

31 Strike "HOLD;" and substitute "HOLD, IF REQUESTED;" on: **Page 84**, lines
32 15, 17, and 21.

** ** ** *